Clty of Portland, Maine — Bulldlng or Use Permlt Apphcatr?n 389 Congress Street 04101 Tel: (207) 874 8703, FAX 874-8716
Phone: * Permit No: 9 7 0 1 U L

Location of Construction: Owner:

Phone: - BusinessName:

Owner Address: , o Le ee/Buy 1 s N ame:
Contractor Name: Address: Phone:
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE:
: $ = $ 3s5.im
FIRE DEPT. OO0 Approved [INSPECTION:
. [0 Denied Use Group:  Type: 1] ,
Zone CB
Signature: Signature: -
Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (PA.D.) |2°Nng Approval
Action: Approved O Special Zone or Reviews:
Approved with Conditions: O | oshoreland
Denied O | Owetland
! O Flood Zone
Signature: Date: [m] Sybdivision
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: 28 e . U Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O
S - Zoning Appeal
This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. g\l\z?”af; lce
iscellaneous
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. oc onc::ieitionZI Use
Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- O Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. O Approved
O Denied
Historic Preservation
ONot in District or Landmark
[0 Does Not Require Review
mMW lSSUED ) O Requires Review
Action:
CERTIFICATION O Appoved

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been | 0 Approved with Conditions
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, O Denied
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all

areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit Date:
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT Earl ADDRESS: PHONE:
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: CEO DISTRICT

White-Permit Desk Green—-Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-inspector




COMMENTS

Type

Foundation:

Inspection Record

Framing:

Plumbing:

Final:

Other:

Date




City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction: Owner: Phone: Permit N
535 Stevens Ave Small, Karl 879-9240 ‘9 7 O 1— U 1
Owner Address: Lessee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: BusinessName: o
535 Stevens Ave Ptldl, ME 04103 PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name: Address: Phone: Pgrmitjlssued:
Owner
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: :
$ 3,050.00 $ 35.00 I— |
1-fam Same FIRE DEPT. 1 Approved |INSPECTION: CITY OF PORTLAND
[0 Denied Use Group:  Type:
Zone: |CBL:
. . 135-A-002
_ . Signature: Signature: - .
Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.AD,)  |2oning Approval ) g f
Action: Approved Special Zone or Réviews:

O
Approved with Conditions: O'| Oshoreland
O

7
Make Interior Renovations Denied 0 Wetland fo Veriaiq
) OFlood Zone &4 B 744 )I;qf/él
Signature: Date: 0 Subdivision
Permit Taken By: . Date Applied For: D Site Plan maj Ominor Cmm &
Mary Gresik 07 February 1997
Zoning Appeal
This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. g R//Ia'r iar;[ce
iscellaneous
2.  Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. Ol Conditional Use
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- O Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. ggpp{'ogw
enie

Historic Preservation
[ONot in District or Landmark

: [0 Does Not Require Review
PERM&T ‘SSUED « | ORequires Review
WITH REQUIREMENTS
Action:
CERTIFICATION O Appoved

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been | [ Approved with Conditions
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, U Denied
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all Date: Z A‘z é /7 ,7

areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

%/%// 07 February 1997

STGNATBRE OF APPLICANT gar1/6mal ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE:

4

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: CEO DISTRICT é

White-Permit Desk Green—-Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector M ﬁ X v
Pa eﬂf\/ o d



BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DATE: 1/——c/, # 7 ADDRESS: 535 S/evezs €.
REASON FORPERMIT:_ 7o MAKe \9Teror Yeaoualiozg

puwDING owner:__ Xarl BMQ\\

CONTRACTOR (’)w ney

PERMIT APPLICANT:. APPROVAL: %25 ¥.2( ’bR B

82 ==

10.
11.

12.
13.
14,

15,

PEREED:

This permit does not excuse the applicant ﬁ'om meetmg apphmble State and Federal rules and laws.

Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Developn;ent Rmew coordmator and Insﬁeutxoqﬁemces must

be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
Precaution must be taken {o protect concrete from ﬁ'eezmg.

It is strongly- 'recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms bcfore concrete is placed.' 'I'hxs is

done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.

"Pmﬂegamgeslomtedbgﬁm_hammmlmmmmnémmUseGmupR-)R2 R30rI-l shallbesepamiedﬁnm

adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constmcted with riot less than'1-hour fire
msung rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from

the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ¥ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of %

inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)
All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the Clty s Mechamml Code. (The BOCA
National Mechanical Code/1993) UL 103.

Guardrail & Handrails A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides ofelevated L

walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the Iower gl

level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42" , except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H4, -
1, I-2 M and R and public garages and open paﬂung structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such
that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that
would provide a ladder effect.

Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6",

Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group

- minimum 117 tread. 7" maximum rise,

The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches,

Every slceping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or
exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of
special knowledge or separate tools, Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height
aot more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a
minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (6 10mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension
shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7-sq. ft.

Each apartment shall have access to two (20 separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable
when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units,

All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with
self closer’s.

- The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and cexhng, orby

providing automatic extinguishment.

All single and multiple station smoke detectors shal! be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the
provisions of the City’s building code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101
Chapter 18 & 19, (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):

. In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms

° In all bedrooms

° In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, ‘R-3 and




16.
17.
18,
19,

20,

21,

23.
24,
25.

26.

I-1 shall receive powerﬁomabanzrywhmthcACpnmatypowersoumels interrupted. (Interconnection is required)

A portableﬁrecxnngmshershallbelomxedaspcrNFPA #10 Theyshallbwthe label Ofanapprwed 3g¢ﬂc)'andbeofan‘

approved type. , : ‘
TheFueAlarmSystemshallbcmamlnmedtoNFPAmStandard. o

The SpnnklerSystemshaﬂmamtamedtoNFPA#lS Standard.

All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections
1023, & 1024, Of the City’s building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
Alloonstruchon&nddcmohnondebnsmnstbedlsposedatthecuysamhouzedreclamanonmc. Thcfeeratezsattached. ;
Proofofmchdxspo&.lm&beﬁmhedb&coﬂieeofhspechonkvimbefomﬁnal%ﬁﬁmteof%upancyulssued -
or demolition permit is granted. - o
Secuon25-135oftheMumapalCodefortheCﬂyofPotﬂandstat&s,“Nopersonoruuhtyshallbegmmedapemntto o
cxmvamoropmanysuectmadcwam&omthcmafNovcmbcrwofmhymrmApnl 15 of the following year”, |
ThebuﬂdcrofaﬁmhtytowhwhSechonﬁ%—CofthemncStateHumanRxghtsActTitlcS}vaSArefem,shauobtama
cemﬁmonﬁomadwgnpmfwonalthatthcplanscommmngoonstrucuonofthefacxhty the builder shall submit the
certification to the Division of Inspection Services. o
Thxspermxtdmnotexcusethcapphmntﬁnm%mnganyhocnscwhmhmaybenwdedﬁvmtheCltyClexk

Venulaucm mest th Chapter 12 Sections 1210 f the City” s?‘uﬂ g Code. — 7 :
Cr:au v C’?ech-L(‘,aL Mus T be o T&MQ d& w&mwc&fbf, -

Cave Mwsl he Ta¥ea n wm‘viac,m? The \a\eo«r]fﬂcjtc/» wafl
, P A VRIS

(S \lr?ebch 15 Do lmes




W
4

Karl Small
207 State Street
Portland, ME 04101

REQUEST FOR BUILDING PERMIT /

The following permit request pertains to structure located at 535 Stevens Avenue, Portland, ME 04103

1. Expand bathitooin #1, first floor. There are no bearing walls. Remove existing 2”x3” walls. Expand
back wall approximately three feet into kitchen area to allow relocation of fixtures and installation of 48”
shower. All framing will be standard 27”x4” construction, 16 on center. New pocket door will have

2”x6” header. (SEE ATTACHED)

Total cost (labor and materials) = $2,200

2. Replace structurally inferior bearing wall between living room and dining room. This is an original
wall of 2”x4” construction, with studs spaced at various widths. The wall has a 60” opening, with no
header - as a result, has sagged considerably. The replacement bearing structure will consist of two
combined 2”x12” microlam beams, supported by no less than one 4”x4” post equivalent on each end of
the beams These postings in turn will be supported by two steel columns in the basement below.

Total cost (labor and materials) = $850

Total cost of changes = $3,050

(Note: this structure is currently undergoing plumbing and electrical updates. Permits for this work
pulled by Brett McMillan, The Brownrigg Company, and Tom Campbell, Campbell’s Electric)
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